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No.10 Autumn Term 2      

 Learning Together - Achieving 

Excellence 

23rd Nov 2017 

Dear Parents and Carers 

It was lovely to see so many of you at our 

Maths evening on Wednesday.  A big thank 

you to Mrs Shaw for a useful and interesting 

session.  

Please do order your Christmas Tree for 

collection at our Christmas Fair on Dec. 9th.      

                       

The Nearly New Toy stall at our Fair is a great 

opportunity to have a good clear out at home! 

Please bring in your donations on Friday 8th 

December. 

Celebration of Certificates 

Citizen of the Week 

Congratulations to the following children who 
are our Citizens of the Week: 

Asha Burfoot– for an optimistic and kind 
attitude 

Livia Benson– for enthusiasm about her 
learning this week 

Lucas Peel - for showing responsibility  

 Rosie Blunn – for being a kind & supportive 
friend to everyone 

Lily Lihou – for always being kind & helpful to 
others 

Amelia James- for her conscientious and 
hardworking attitude 

Learners of the Week 

Well done to the following children who are 
our Learners’ of the Week: 

Rowan: Lujain Hussein 

Beech: Orson Maspero 

Willow: Thomas Howell 

Birch: Misan Khattri 

Pine: George White 

Elm: Noah Maspero 

 Dates For Your Diary 

Monday 27th November – Y3 visit to the 
Winchester Science Centre 

Friday 1st December ~ School closed (training 
day) 

Monday 4th December ~ School closed 
(Training Day) 

Tuesday 5th December ~ Year 3 assembly 
2.40pm 

Wednesday 6th ~ Deep Learning Day 

Friday 8th December – Non-uniform day in 
return for donations for Christmas Fair (see 
separate letter sent out) 

Saturday 9th December – PSA Christmas Fair 
Y3 singing carols at 12.30pm 

Sunday 10th December 5pm – Christingle 
Service at St Paul’s church Winchester. 

Wednesday 13th December – Years 1, 2 and 3 
trip to pantomime at The Theatre Royal 
Winchester 

Monday 18thDecember – KS1 Christmas 
Concert   2pm 

Tuesday 19th December – YR Nativity 2pm 

Thursday 21st December – midday finish 

Thursday 4th January – Spring Term begins  

Wednesday 24th January YR hearing tests 

Thursday 25th January ~ Deep Learning Day 

Friday 26th January ~ School closed for training 

Friday 2nd February – PSA Quiz night 

10th February – 18th February - Half-Term 

Thursday 1st March – World Book Day 

Tuesday 20th March Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 22nd March Parents’ Evening 
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Friday 23rd March ~ PSA Easter Celebrations 

Wednesday 28th March ~ last day of term 

Thursday 29th March ~ School closed for 
training 

Year Group Information 

Year R 

The children are making good progress and 

gaining much independence.  Most children 

are now ready to say goodbye to you at their 

classroom door and hang their own coat and 

bag up. Many thanks for your support.  

Year 1  

Rowan have had a wonderful week taking part 

in the art project Making Spaces and the 

masks are looking fantastic. Next week is 

Beech class's turn and they are excited to 

have a go too! 

 

Year 2 

Please could all children bring in their 

favourite joke to school next week as we are 

starting our Christmas calendar. 

Year 3 

Year 3 have an exciting week ahead, on 

Monday we are looking forward to our 

science centre trip.  

Y3 Assembly 

Please do join us for our year group assembly 

on Tuesday 5th December at 2.40pm. 

Christmas Fair 

Year 3 will be singing carols at our Christmas 

Fair on 9th December at 12.30pm in the Lower 

School library area. It would lovely for as 

many as the year group to sing together as 

possible. Please could they wear something 

Christmasy, for example a Christmas jumper 

or red or green colours? 

Knitted Christmas Bunting 

Please do get involved in this project. Please 

see Mrs Priddle for further details. 

 

Thank you for your continued support.  We 

hope you enjoy a restful weekend.  

Kind regards, 

Liz Woodall and Stuart Adlam 
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